Canine Combustion Dog Agility Club
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
High Velocity Sports Complex
Judges: Tami McClung, Bessemer, AL
Adrienne Lynch, Decatur, IL
Tim Laubach, San Antonio, TX
Darlene Woz, Troy, Ml

CLASS SCHEDULE

Within the Groups, order will run
Veterans, Performance, then Championship

Not all classes are split into groups

Friday, May 12, 2017
Ring 1:
Veterans Standard
Performance Il Standard - 19 Entries
Masters Standard - 54 Entries
Veterans All Around Gamblers - 6 Entries
Perf. Versatility Gamblers - 29 Entries
Team Gamblers - 111 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 18 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 11 Entries
Ring 2:
Perf. Masters Challenge Standard - 21 Entries
Masters Challenge Standard - 83 Entries
Veterans All Around Standard - 6 Entries
Perf. Versatility Standard - 29 Entries
Team Standard - 111 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 27 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 111 Entries
Ring 3:
Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 22 Entries
Masters Challenge Jumpers - 82 Entries
Veterans Snooker
Performance Il11 Snooker - 6 Entries
Masters Snooker - 32 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 21 Entries
Steeplechase - 84 Entries



Saturday, May 13, 2017

Ring 1:

Veterans Jumpers

Performance 111 Jumpers - 14 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 46 Entries

Veterans All Around Jumpers - 6 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 29 Entries

Team Jumpers - 111 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 40 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 124 Entries
Ring 2:

Veterans Gamblers

Performance 111 Gamblers - 13 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 63 Entries

Performance Grand Prix Regional - 66 Entries

Grand Prix Regional - 159 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 40 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 124 Entries
Ring 3:

Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries

Starters Snooker - 8 Entries

Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry

Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries

Veterans All Around Snooker - 6 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 29 Entries

Team Snooker - 111 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping Regional - 63 Entries

Steeplechase Regional - 157 Entries



Ring 1:

Ring 2:

Ring 3:

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 886 entries on Friday, 1220 entries on Saturday, and 308 entries on Sunday for a total of 2414 entries.

sunday, May 14, 2017

Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 13 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 12 Entries

Perf. Versatility Relay - 29 Entries

Team Relay - 111 Entries

Performance Grand Prix Regional Finals - 39 Entries
Grand Prix Regional Finals - 73 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals
Steeplechase Regional Finals

There are 268 dogs entered in this



Running Order List
Friday, May 12, 2017

Ring 1 First Rotation: Performance |11 Standard Masters Standard

Group A

8": 1
P08007

12": 1
P12001

14": 1
P14003

l16": 1
P16004

competitor
Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

competitor
Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

competitor
Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank

competitor
Izzy H., Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Hanson
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Ring 1: Second Rotation: Performance 111 Standard Masters Standard

Group B
8": 1 competitor
P08004 Buddy, Miniature Pinscher, Kaori Miyamoto
12": 3 competitors
P12002 Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing
P12006 Halo, French Bulldog, Carla McConnell
P12007 Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski
20": 1 competitor
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
16": 1 competitor
P16017 Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
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Ring 1 Third Rotation: Performance 111 Standard Masters Standard

Group C

20": 3 competitors

P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz
P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
P20020 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst




Ring 1: Fourth Rotation: Performance 111 Standard/Masters Standard

Group D

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

20": 3 competitors

P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade

16": 2 competitors
P16006 Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
P16023 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish
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Ring 1: First Rotation : Veterans All' Around Gamblers Perf. Versatility Gamblers: Team Gamblers

Group B

20": 3 competitors

P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
P20008 Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney
P20026 Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh




Ring 1: Second Rotation: Veterans All'/Around Gamblers Perf. Versatility Gamblers: Team Gamblers

Group C

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni




Ring 1: Third Rotation: Veterans All Around Gamblers Perf. Versatility Gamblers: Team Gamblers

Group D

20": 6 competitors

P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
P20006 Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty

16": 3 competitors

P16010 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16023 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
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Ring 1: Fourth Rotation : Veterans All Around Gamblers Perf. \ersatility Gamblers: Team Gamblers

Group A

8": 3 competitors

P08001 Riley, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber
P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

20": 3 competitors

P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles

P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo

16": 7 competitors

P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski
P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore
P16008 Wonder, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

11



Not in Groups

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16012

20": 1
P20016

Performance | Standard

competitor
Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

competitor
Twix, Rottweiler, Lysiane Huber

Ring 1: Starters Standard

20": 5
20003
20010
20027
20029
20033

22": 17
22002
22009
22025
22041
22054
22055
22056

24": 3
24012
24020
24022

10": 1
10005

14": 1
14021

l6": 1
16015

competitors

Guess, Border Collie, Melanie Rock

Tease, Border Collie, Jeremy Gerhard

Josie, Australian Shepherd, Kristine Welser
Koi, Border Collie, Debbie McLean

Rory, Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier, Mary Whiting

competitors

Love, Border Collie, Karen Childs
Phayte, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser
#Winning, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
Karmen, Border Collie, Jennifer Strayer
Neila, Border Collie, Kathleen Zubok
Kindle, Border Collie, April Hargraves
Bright, Border Collie, Heidi Randall

competitors

Derp, Belgian Malinois, Alicia Nicholas
Blink, Border Collie, Mark Bills

Mr. Oliver North, Border Collie, Emily Hurt

competitor
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard

competitor
Han Solo, Jack Russell Terrier, Thomas Kula

competitor

Blazin' Doggie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tacarra Andrade
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Not in Groups

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16016 Maya, Border Collie, Karen Childs

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

20": 3 competitors

20009 Splendid, Border Collie, Michelle Beardsley
20023 Izzy M., Border Collie, Lori Michewicz
20036 Mouse, Australian Shepherd, Betty Vaughn

22": 2 competitors
22026 Tilt, Border Collie, Gabi Miholics
22036 Sisko, Border Collie, David Metz

24": 1 competitor
24009 Rhydian, Border Collie, Colleen McKinney

10": 3 competitors

10007 Cinge, All-American, Gabi Miholics

10015 Topic, Miniature American Shepherd, Symantha Melemed
10018 Tippie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

14": 2 competitors

14006 Sundae, All-American, Angie Benacquisto
14008 Virtue, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
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Ring 2: First Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Standard Masters Challenge Standard

Group B
8": 1 competitor
P08002 Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth
12": 1 competitor
P12007 Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski
14": 2 competitors
P14002 Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
16": 1 competitor
P16017 Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
20": 2 competitors
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

P20026

Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian

JiL
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Ring 2: Second Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Standard.  Masters Challenge Standard

Group C

8": 1 competitor

P08006 Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis
16": 2 competitors

P16001 Speed, Border Collie, Julie Oakes

P16022 Crush, Border Collie, Julie Oakes

20": 1 competitor

P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz



Ring 2: Third Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Standard’ Masters Challenge Standard

Group D

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

16": 1 competitor
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer

20": 3 competitors

P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller

Il
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Ring 2: Fourth Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Standard  Masters Challenge Standard

Group A

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

16": 3 competitors

P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16015 Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills

P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson

20": 1 competitor
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
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Ring 2: First Rotation: Veterans All Around Standard Perf. Versatility Standard: Team Standard

Group C

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
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Ring 2: Second Rotation: Veterans All/Around Standard Perf. Versatility Standard: Team Standard

Group D

20": 6 competitors

P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
P20006 Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty

16": 3 competitors

P16010 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16023 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
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Ring 2: Third Rotation: Veterans All Around Standard Perf. Versatility Standard: Team Standard

Group A

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

8": 3 competitors

P08001 Riley, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

20": 3 competitors

P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles

P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo

16": 7 competitors

P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski
P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore
P16008 Wonder, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
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Ring 2: Fourth Rotation: Veterans All'/Around Standard Perf. Versatility Standard: Team Standard

F

Group B

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

20": 3 competitors

P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
P20008 Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney
P20026 Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

Wer
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Ring 2:First Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Qualifier: Grand Prix Qualifier

Group D

20": 3 competitors

P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz
P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty
P20022 Juniper, Border Collie, David Steiner

16": 2 competitors
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
P16009 Esteem, Border Collie, Elizabeth Diehl
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Ring 2: Second Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Qualifier: Grand Prix Qualifier

Group A

20": 3 competitors

P20016 Twix, Rottweiler, Lysiane Huber

P20009 Daisy, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Ritchey
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Rhys, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

16": 4 competitors

P16004 Izzy H., Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Hanson
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

P16015 Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills
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Ring 2: Third Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Qualifier: Grand Prix Qualifier
Group B

20": 1
P20026

8": 2
P08002
P08005

12": 5
P12008
P12009
P12002
P12005
P12007

14": 1
P14002

16": 2
P16017
P16019

competitor
Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian

competitors
Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth
Mikey, Papillon, Beth Rogers

competitors

Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing
Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing
Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski

competitor
Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitors
Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
Hottie, Border Collie, Debbie McLean
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Ring 2:Fourth Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Qualifier: Grand Prix Qualifier

Group C

20": 1 competitor
P20020 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst

16": 2 competitors
P16001 Speed, Border Collie, Julie Oakes
P16016 Maya, Border Collie, Karen Childs




Ring 3: First Rotation Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers
Group C
16": 2 competitors
P16001 Speed, Border Collie, Julie Oakes
P16022 Crush, Border Collie, Julie Oakes
20": 1 competitor
P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz
8": 1 competitor
P08006 Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis




Ring 3: Second Rotation Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers : Masters Challenge Jumpers

Group D

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

16": 1 competitor
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer

20": 3 competitors

P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
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Ring 3: Third Rotation Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers : Masters Challenge Jumpers

16": 3 competitors

P16008 Wonder, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16015 Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills

20": 1 competitor
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

1|
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Ring 3:

Fourth Rotation Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers : Masters Challenge Jumpers

Group B

12": 2
P12007
P12009

14": 2
P14002
P14007

16": 1
P16017

20": 2
P20023
P20026

8": 1
P08002

competitors
Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski
Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing

competitors
Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth
Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

competitor
Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss

competitors
Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian

competitor
Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth

29



Ring 3: First Rotation : Performance 111 Snooker: Masters Snooker

Group D

20": 2 competitors
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade

I
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Ring 3: Second Rotation : Performance I11 Snooker: Masters Snooker

Group A

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

:
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Ring 3: Third Rotation : Performance 111 Snooker: Masters Snooker

Group B

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss

20": 1 competitor
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

"
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Ring 3: Fourth Rotation : Performance 111 Snooker: Masters Snooker

Group C

20": 1 competitor
P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
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Ring 3: First Rotation : Perf. Speed Jumping  Steeplechase

Group A

16": 1 competitor
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Rhys, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

20": 2 competitors
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
P20013 Liar, Border Collie, Jennifer Siegel
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Ring 3: Second Rotation : Perf. Speed Jumping  Steeplechase

Group B

16": 2
P16017
P16019

14": 1
P14002

12": 3
P12002
P12007
P12009

8": 2
P08002
P08005

competitors
Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
Hottie, Border Collie, Debbie McLean

competitor
Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitors

Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing
Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski

Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing

competitors
Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth
Mikey, Papillon, Beth Rogers

I
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Ring 3: Third Rotation : Perf. Speed Jumping Steeplechase
Group C

16": 2 competitors
P16016 Maya, Border Collie, Karen Childs
P16022 Crush, Border Collie, Julie Oakes

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
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Ring 3: Fourth Rotation : Perf. Speed Jumping

Group D

16": 2 competitors

P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
P16009 Esteem, Border Collie, Elizabeth Diehl
12": 1 competitor

P12004 Garmin, Rat Terrier, Nicole James

20": 3 competitors

P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20022
P20025

il

Juniper, Border Collie, David Steiner
Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty
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Running Order List
Saturday, May 13, 2017

Ring 1: First Rotation Performance 111 Jumpers.  Masters Jumpers

Group D

16": 1 competitor
P16006 Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

20": 3 competitors

P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz
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Ring 1: Second Rotation Performance 111 Jumpers  Masters Jumpers

Group A

20": 1 competitor
P20024 Stewie, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
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Ring 1: Third Rotation Performance 111 Jumpers.  Masters Jumpers

Group B

12": 3 competitors

P12007 Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski

P12006 Halo, French Bulldog, Carla McConnell
P12002 Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss

20": 1 competitor
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

"
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Ring 1: Fourth Rotation Performance 111 Jumpers  Masters Jumpers

Group C

14": 1 competitor
P14006 Val, Border Collie, Loretta Vojtech

20": 2 competitors
P20014 Hooligan, Border Collie, Kathy Topham
P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz
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Ring 1: First Rotation
_ Perf. Versatility Jumpers

Group A

16": 7
P16021
P16018
P16014
P16012
P16008
P16007
P16003

12": 1
P12001

8": 3
P08003
P08001
P08007

20": 3
P20010
P20005
P20001

competitors

Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
Wonder, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg
Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore
Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski

competitor
Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

competitors
Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

Riley, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

competitors

Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
Static, All-American, Christy Hiles
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Ring 1: Second Rotation
_ Perf. Versatility Jumpers Team Jumpers

Group B

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

20": 3 competitors

P20026 Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
P20008 Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

Ll
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Ring 1: Third Rotation

Perf. Versatility Jumpers Team Jumpers

|

|

Group C

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
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Ring 1: Fourth Rotation
_ Perf. Versatility Jumpers Team Jumpers

Group D

16": 3
P16023
P16010
P16005

20": 6
P20019
P20017
P20011
P20006
P20004
P20025

competitors

Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish
Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish
Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer

competitors

Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty
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Ring 1: First Rotation: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group B

14": 2 competitors
P14002 Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth

16": 2 competitors
P16017 Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
P16013 Keen, Border Collie, Robin Taylor

20": 4 competitors

P20026 Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
P20021 Abby, Weimaraner, Bonnie Barden

P20008 Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
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Ring 1: Second Rotation:

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group C

8": 1
P08006

16": 1
P16002

20": 4
P20015
P20014
P20012
P20003

competitor

Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis
competitor

Rumor, Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson

competitors

Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
Hooligan, Border Collie, Kathy Topham
Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz

N
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Ring 1: Third Rotation: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group D

12": 2
P12004
P12003

16": 3
P16011
P16006
P16005

20": 7
P20019
P20022
P20018
P20017
P20007
P20004
P20011

competitors
Garmin, Rat Terrier, Nicole James
Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

competitors

Kahlua, Border Collie, Suzi Schmitz
Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer

competitors

Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Juniper, Border Collie, David Steiner
MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman

Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
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Ring 1:

Fourth Rotation: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group A

14": 1
P14003

12": 1
P12001

8": 2
P08003
P08007

16": 5
P16021
P16015
P16014
P16012
P16007

20": 3
P20010
P20009
P20005

competitor
Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank

competitor
Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

competitors
Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch
Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

competitors

Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills

Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore

competitors

Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
Daisy, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Ritchey
Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
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Ring 2: First Rotation : Performance 111 Gamblers : Masters Gamblers

Group A

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski

20": 2 competitors
P20027 Kameron, Border Collie, Kate Ritchey
P20024 Stewie, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
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Ring 2: Second Rotation : Performance 111 Gamblers

Group B

12": 1 competitor
P12002 Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing

16": 2 competitors
P16017 Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
P16013 Keen, Border Collie, Robin Taylor

20": 1 competitor
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

i
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Ring 2: Third Rotation : Performance 111 Gamblers : Masters Gamblers
Group C

14": 1 competitor
P14006 Val, Border Collie, Loretta Vojtech

20": 2 competitors
P20020 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst
P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr

IR
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Ring 2: Fourth Rotation : Performance 111 Gamblers

Group D

20": 3 competitors

P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

L

53



Ring 2:

First Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Regional: Grand Prix Regional

Group B

16": 3
P16020
P16017
P16013

20": 3
P20026
P20023
P20008

8": 3
P08005
P08004
P08002

12": 5
P12008
P12007
P12006
P12005
P12002

14": 3
P14007
P14004
P14002

competitors

Hurricane, Border Collie, Sonja Davis
Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
Keen, Border Collie, Robin Taylor

competitors

Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney

competitors

Mikey, Papillon, Beth Rogers

Buddy, Miniature Pinscher, Kaori Miyamoto

Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitors

Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski

Halo, French Bulldog, Carla McConnell
Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing

competitors

Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

Bling, Australian Shepherd, Susan Anderson
Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth
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Ring 2: Second Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Regional: Grand Prix Regional

Group C
16": 3 competitors
P16022 Crush, Border Collie, Julie Oakes
P16002 Rumor, Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
P16001 Speed, Border Collie, Julie Oakes

20": 5 competitors

P20020 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst
P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
P20014 Hooligan, Border Collie, Kathy Topham
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis

14": 1 competitor
P14006 Val, Border Collie, Loretta Vojtech




Ring 2: Third Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Regional:

Group D

16": 6
P16023
P16006
P16011
P16010
P16009
P16005

20": 9
P20025
P20019
P20022
P20018
P20017
P20007
P20006
P20004
P20011

12": 2
P12004
P12003

14": 1
P14001

competitors

Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
Kahlua, Border Collie, Suzi Schmitz
Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

Esteem, Border Collie, Elizabeth Diehl
Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer

competitors

Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty
Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Juniper, Border Collie, David Steiner
MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman

Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

competitors
Garmin, Rat Terrier, Nicole James
Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

competitor
Graci, Border Collie, Kaylee Folk
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Ring 2: Fourth Rotation : Performance Grand Prix Regional: Grand Prix Regional

Group A

16": 8 competitors

P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank

P16015 Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills

P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore

P16004 Izzy H., Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Hanson
P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski

20": 8 competitors

P20024 Stewie, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
P20016 Twix, Rottweiler, Lysiane Huber

P20013 Liar, Border Collie, Jennifer Siegel
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
P20009 Daisy, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Ritchey
P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
P20002 Whip, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles

8": 3 competitors

P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

P08001 Riley, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank
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Ring 2: First Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard :

Group C

20": 4 competitors

P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
P20014 Hooligan, Border Collie, Kathy Topham
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis

16": 1 competitor
P16002 Rumor, Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
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Ring 2: Second Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard :

Group D

20": 7 competitors

P20022 Juniper, Border Collie, David Steiner
P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman

P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Garmin, Rat Terrier, Nicole James
P12003 Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

16": 3 competitors

P16011 Kahlua, Border Collie, Suzi Schmitz
P16006 Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
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Ring 2: Third Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard : Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Group A

20": 3 competitors

P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
P20009 Daisy, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Ritchey
P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski

8": 2 competitors
P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank

16": 5 competitors

P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
P16015 Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills

P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore

62



Ring 2:

P20008

8": 1
P08002

12": 1
P12008

14": 2
P14007
P14002

16": 2
P16017
P16013

Fourth Rotation : Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard : Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
Abby, Weimaraner, Bonnie Barden
Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney

competitor
Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitor
Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

competitors
Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitors
Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
Keen, Border Collie, Robin Taylor
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Not in Groups

Ring 3: Performance | Snooker

20": 2 competitors

P20021 Abby, Weimaraner, Bonnie Barden
P20016 Twix, Rottweiler, Lysiane Huber

16": 1 competitor
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

8": 1 competitor

P08008 Rhys, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

Ring 3: Starters Snooker

10": 2 competitors
10018 Tippie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

10005 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard

24": 2 competitors
24020 Blink, Border Collie, Mark Bills
24012 Derp, Belgian Malinois, Alicia Nicholas

22": 3 competitors

22041 Karmen, Border Collie, Jennifer Strayer
22009 Phayte, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser
22002 Love, Border Collie, Karen Childs

20": 1 competitor
20010 Tease, Border Collie, Jeremy Gerhard

Not In Groups

Ring 3: Performance Il Snooker

12": 1 competitor
P12009 Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing

Ring 3: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24009 Rhydian, Border Collie, Colleen McKinney

22": 4 competitors

22051 Four, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Harren
22036 Sisko, Border Collie, David Metz

22025 #Winning, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
22010 Tempo, Border Collie, Bonny Henning

20": 1 competitor
20023 Izzy M., Border Collie, Lori Michewicz



Ring 3: First Rotation : Veterans All Around Snooker Perf. \ersatility Snooker: Team Snooker

I

Group C

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
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Ring 3: Second Rotation : Veterans All'/Around Snooker Perf. Versatility Snooker: Team Snooker

Group D

20": 6 competitors

P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty

P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P20006 Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber

16": 3 competitors

P16023 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16010 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
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Ring 3: Third Rotation : Veterans All Around Snooker Perf. Versatility Snooker: Team Snooker

Group A

20": 3 competitors

P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

8": 3 competitors

P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

P08001 Riley, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

16": 7 competitors

P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16008 Wonder, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg
P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore
P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski
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Ring 3: Fourth Rotation : Veterans All/Around Snooker Perf. Versatility Snooker: Team Snooker

Group B

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

20": 3 competitors

P20026 Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
P20008 Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

R
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Ring 3: First Rotation: : Perf. Speed Jumping Regional : Steeplechase Regional

Group D

14": 1 competitor
P14001 Graci, Border Collie, Kaylee Folk

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Garmin, Rat Terrier, Nicole James
P12003 Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

20": 9 competitors

P20022 Juniper, Border Collie, David Steiner
P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman

P20006 Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty

16": 6 competitors

P16023 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

P16011 Kahlua, Border Collie, Suzi Schmitz
P16010 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

P16009 Esteem, Border Collie, Elizabeth Diehl
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
P16006 Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
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Ring 3: Second Rotation: : Perf. Speed Jumping Regional

Group A

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars

8": 3 competitors

P08008 Rhys, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

20": 6 competitors

P20013 Liar, Border Collie, Jennifer Siegel
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo
P20009 Daisy, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Ritchey
P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
P20002 Whip, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles

16": 8 competitors

P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank

P16015 Snap, Golden Retriever, Mark Bills

P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore

P16004 Izzy H., Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Hanson
P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski

71



72



Ring 3: Third Rotation: : Perf. Speed Jumping Regional

Group B

14": 3
P14007
P14004
P14002

12": 6
P12009
P12008
P12007
P12006
P12005
P12002

8": 3
P08005
P08004
P08002

20": 3
P20026
P20023
P20008

16": 3
P16020
P16017
P16013

competitors

Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

Bling, Australian Shepherd, Susan Anderson
Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitors

Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing
Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

Mohawk, Mudi, Leslie Kozlowski

Halo, French Bulldog, Carla McConnell

Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae Blessing

competitors
Mikey, Papillon, Beth Rogers
Buddy, Miniature Pinscher, Kaori Miyamoto

Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth

competitors

Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney

competitors

Hurricane, Border Collie, Sonja Davis
Tweed, Border Collie, Laura Hauss
Keen, Border Collie, Robin Taylor
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Ring 3: First Rotation: : Perf. Speed Jumping Regional : Steeplechase Regional

Group C

14": 1 competitor
P14006 Val, Border Collie, Loretta Vojtech

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis

20": 4 competitors

P20020 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst
P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
P20014 Hooligan, Border Collie, Kathy Topham
P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz

16": 2 competitors
P16016 Maya, Border Collie, Karen Childs
P16002 Rumor, Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson




Running Order List
Sunday, May 14, 2017
No Classes on Sunday will run in Groups

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle

20": 2 competitors
P20016 Twix, Rottweiler, Lysiane Huber
P20021 Abby, Weimaraner, Bonnie Barden

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

10": 1 competitor
10005 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard

16": 1 competitor
16015 Blazin' Doggie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tacarra Andrade

20": 3 competitors

20022 Image, Border Collie, Victoria Davis

20033 Rory, Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier, Mary Whiting
20010 Tease, Border Collie, Jeremy Gerhard

22": 6 competitors

22005 Buzz, Border Collie, Jennifer Siegel
22009 Phayte, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser
22036 Sisko, Border Collie, David Metz

22041 Karmen, Border Collie, Jennifer Strayer
22051 Four, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Harren
22055 Kindle, Border Collie, April Hargraves

24": 1 competitor
24020 Blink, Border Collie, Mark Bills

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Rhys, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
20009 Splendid, Border Collie, Michelle Beardsley
20023 Izzy M., Border Collie, Lori Michewicz

22": 8 competitors

22002 Love, Border Collie, Karen Childs

22010 Tempo, Border Collie, Bonny Henning
22026 Tilt, Border Collie, Gabi Miholics
22027 Script, Border Collie, Kristine Stewart
22031 Jedi, Border Collie, Joni Steinbach
22052 Magenta, Border Collie, Penny Leigh
22059 Vane, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser

22061 Keys, Border Collie, Karen Childs

24": 3 competitors

24009 Rhydian, Border Collie, Colleen McKinney
24012 Derp, Belgian Malinois, Alicia Nicholas
24022 Mr. Oliver North, Border Collie, Emily Hurt
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Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Rhys, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber

14": 1 competitor
P14005 Paris, Border Collie, Victoria Davis

20": 2 competitors
P20016 Twix, Rottweiler, Lysiane Huber
P20021 Abby, Weimaraner, Bonnie Barden

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

10": 1 competitor
10005 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard

16": 1 competitor
16015 Blazin' Doggie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tacarra Andrade

20": 3 competitors

20010 Tease, Border Collie, Jeremy Gerhard

20022 Image, Border Collie, Victoria Davis

20033 Rory, Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier, Mary Whiting

22": 4 competitors

22002 Love, Border Collie, Karen Childs

22005 Buzz, Border Collie, Jennifer Siegel
22009 Phayte, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser
22041 Karmen, Border Collie, Jennifer Strayer

24": 1 competitor
24020 Blink, Border Collie, Mark Bills

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
P12009 Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer Blessing

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

10": 2 competitors
10007 Cinge, All-American, Gabi Miholics
10018 Tippie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Darlene Paul

14": 3 competitors

14002 Cindy Lou Who, Boston Terrier, Margaret T. Balanowski
14021 Han Solo, Jack Russell Terrier, Thomas Kula

14023 Logan, Boston Terrier, Margaret T. Balanowski

20": 1 competitor
20009 Splendid, Border Collie, Michelle Beardsley

22": 4 competitors

22027 Script, Border Collie, Kristine Stewart
22036 Sisko, Border Collie, David Metz

22052 Magenta, Border Collie, Penny Leigh
22059 Vane, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser

24": 2 competitors

24009 Rhydian, Border Collie, Colleen McKinney
24012 Derp, Belgian Malinois, Alicia Nicholas
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Not really the running order — you know how this craziness works ;-)

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Relay

05: Bonus Flips the Bird!
P16007 Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

10: Red Corvettes
P08001 Riley, West Highland White Terrier, Lysiane Huber
P16008 Wonder, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg

08: Lucy lui Maverick
P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant
P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller

03: Bad Dogs 1 & 2
P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

12: Sassy Edge
P16010 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish
P16023 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

04: Bekah and Dexter's Excellent Adventure!
P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
P20008 Dexter, All-American, Colleen McKinney

06: Let The Wookie Win
P16005 Cosmic, All-American, Kara Sheerer
P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber

09: Polish Princesses
P16003 Spirit, Border Collie, Lori Petykowski
P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski

02: Atomic Dash
P16012 Atomic, Border Collie, Maggie Speagle
P16014 Dash, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

15: Tongue Tied
P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank

01: Aloha
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz
P20025 Lola, All-American, Jeanne Fogarty

13: Smooth Blues
P20026 Sting, Border Collie, Donna Brian
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

14: These Cats are the Bee's Knees
P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin
P20006 Jinx, Border Collie, Terry Harren

07: Lightning and Thunder
P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles
P20010 Sully, Australian Shepherd, Holly Portillo

11: Running One
P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
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Not really the running order — you know how this craziness works ;-)

Ring 2: Team Relay

13: Indiv
22009 Phayte, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser

29: Rescue Magic
10004 Soleil, All-American, Deb Wren

06: Don't Stop Believing

10011 Believe, Jack Russell Terrier, Teresa Calvert

14011 Rydr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean

10015 Topic, Miniature American Shepherd, Symantha Melemed

30: Sheltie and The Ears

10013 Bilbo, Papillon, Britney Imhof

10012 Clever, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank
14007 Stripper, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Crank

09: Gotcha Rabbit Race

22028 Gotcha!, Border Collie, Teresa Calvert
10003 Rabbit, Jack Russell Terrier, Robin Newman
10016 Race, Papillon, Jeff Poling

16: Jedi Katie Shoots Lazers!

10006 Lazer, Toy Fox Terrier, Terry Harren
10008 Katie, Papillon, Terry Pertile

22031 Jedi, Border Collie, Joni Steinbach

39: Virtuous Flying Cats

14008 Virtue, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
14012 Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
24006 Puma, Border Collie, Melanie Rock

02: BARK! BARK! BARK!

14009 Katy, Miniature Schnauzer, Mary Ann Kozlowski
14018 Kelsi, Miniature Schnauzer, Lynn Baitinger
14023 Logan, Boston Terrier, Margaret T. Balanowski

03: Been Caught Stealin'

16025 Vintage, All-American, Symantha Melemed
16020 Hijack, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ann Wurst
14019 Maeby, All-American, Stefanie Theis

08: Fire Island Penguins

14010 Pixel, Miniature American Shepherd, Ami Sheffield
16008 Kai, All-American, Laura Slusher

16003 Graffiti, All-American, Symantha Melemed

12: Incredidogs

14020 Sweets, Shetland Sheepdog, Shane Gant
16018 Beemer, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Schmidt
16002 Streak, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Crank

33: Snap'n During Polo is a Syn

14004 Snap, Shetland Sheepdog, Lorraine Bredahl
16009 Polo, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Lauermann
16024 Syn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jami Campisi

18: Lexi Teases Poker

16006 Poker, Shetland Sheepdog, Janelle Julyan
16019 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Ashley Wooten
20010 Tease, Border Collie, Jeremy Gerhard

15: It Takes a Special Speedo to get Lucky

16012 Lucky, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank
16017 Speedo, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Crank
24011 Special, Border Collie, Linda Mecklenburg

20: Maroon Monsoon

20020 Harlow, Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
20012 Spice, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
24010 Obi, Border Collie, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
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35: Sparking, Splendid, Good

20009 Splendid, Border Collie, Michelle Beardsley
20024 Tovah, Border Collie, Shelah Bloom

24004 Spark, Border Collie, Ann Ramsay

14: It Takes 3 to Tango

22045 Porter, Australian Shepherd, Tracey Kent
20035 Lyric, Border Collie, Kevin Kent

16016 Squid, Italian Greyhound, Carla McConnell

25: PCP 2.0

22022 Pippin, Border Collie, Lisa Polazzi

20026 Patron!, Australian Shepherd, Aida Peterson
24023 Clutch, Border Collie, Laurren Zimmerman

26: Psychedelic Thunder

20013 Mouse, Australian Shepherd, Matt Kevnick
22026 Tilt, Border Collie, Gabi Miholics

20016 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Jeanette Losey

22: May-tal and Eerie are AMP'D to Play

20004 May-tal, Border Collie, Laura Novick
20019 AMP'D, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Harren
20006 Eerie, Border Collie, Nancy Lauermann

23: Mocha Mudslides

14003 Sash, Miniature Pinscher, Kaori Miyamoto
20003 Guess, Border Collie, Melanie Rock

20017 Integrity, Border Collie, Melanie Miller

37: Turning Japanese

14014 1Ivy, Miniature American Shepherd, Kaori Miyamoto
20002 Agape, Border Collie, Kevin Kent

20021 Nibs, Miniature American Shepherd, Misato Sekita

21: Maverick Drops a Couple F Bombs

10005 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
22007 Fargo, Border Collie, Kathleen Wells

22030 Finn R., Border Collie, Elyse Rossellini

34: Snowbirds

10009 Ryot, Papillon, Beth Rogers

22044 Bee, Border Collie, Donna Brian

22032 Reason, Border Collie, Karey Grisdale

17: Kes Que C'est?

16005 Enzo, Shetland Sheepdog, Ashley Wooten
22041 Karmen, Border Collie, Jennifer Strayer
22036 Sisko, Border Collie, David Metz

28: R.E.V. It Up!

16023 Effen!!, All-American, Aida Peterson
22024 Roxxie, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
22015 Vixen, Border Collie, Vicki Woods

38: Two Wiggles and A Wag

22018 Justice, Border Collie, Darrell Bommarito
22016 Sky, Australian Shepherd, Gracie Barthlow
16004 Malibu!, Australian Shepherd, Aida Peterson

01: BaD aZ

20011 Ziva, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Hanson
22029 Bodie, Border Collie, Jennifer Kronbach
22017 Doobie, Border Collie, Stacey Beck

19: Lime Green Lightning

20005 Hype, Border Collie, Laura Slusher
22039 1Ignite, Border Collie, Sue Rolek
22004 Prim, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Harren

27: Purple Tornados

20031 Ricochet, Border Collie, Emily Hurt
22003 Dug, Golden Retriever, Heidi Randall
22059 Vane, Border Collie, Sheri Kaiser

24: O-H-B-C

22014 Fallon, Border Collie, Kimberly Stuber
22042 Street, Border Collie, Jen Waller
22010 Tempo, Border Collie, Bonny Henning
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07: Dragons and Unicorns Suck on Olliepops
22056 Bright, Border Collie, Heidi Randall
22012 Strider, Border Collie, David Lukas
24022 Mr. Oliver North, Border Collie, Emily Hurt

31: Sibling Rival-ry

22008 Taken, Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
22053 Liam, Border Collie, Darlene Paul

24017 Bling, Border Collie, Bill Pinder

04: Blue Cyclones

22043 Slide, Border Collie, Chiara Sandroni

24019 Diavel, Border Collie, Marco Giavoni

24013 Storm, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni

11: Hyperkinetic Canines

24016 Venom, Border Collie, Tim Mitchell

24009 Rhydian, Border Collie, Colleen McKinney
20037 Epi, All-American, Kim Barton

32: Simmer Down The Pink Panther Keys

24024 Simmer Down!, Border Collie, Paulena Renee Simpson
24001 The Pink Panther, Border Collie, Paulena Renee Simpson
22061 Keys, Border Collie, Karen Childs

36: Testosterone Poisoning

22037 Gusto, Border Collie, Jim Nashed

24008 Biz, Border Collie, Michelle Beardsley
24015 Venti, Border Collie, Claudia Bates

10: Herding The Poodle

14005 RauriBelle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
24018 Nick, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst

24007 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

05: Cruising Solo
16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Dolan
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Ring 2: Performance Grand Prix Regional Finals

8": 5 competitors

P08002 Tank, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Charlene Wiglesworth
P08003 Wren, Papillon, Betsey Lynch

P08004 Buddy, Miniature Pinscher, Kaori Miyamoto

P08006 Stanley T., All-American, Stefanie Theis

P08007 Lucy Liu, All-American, Shane Gant

12": 5 competitors

P12001 Annie, All-American, Karen Sollars
P12003 Flyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirstie Dean
P12004 Garmin, Rat Terrier, Nicole James
P12006 Halo, French Bulldog, Carla McConnell
P12008 Cameo, All-American, Penny Leigh

14": 5 competitors

P14001 Graci, Border Collie, Kaylee Folk

P14002 Artemis, Australian Shepherd, Charlene Wiglesworth
P14003 Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank

P14006 Val, Border Collie, Loretta Vojtech

P14007 Bekah, Border Collie, Angela Dotson

16": 8 competitors

P16001 Speed, Border Collie, Julie Oakes

P16002 Rumor, Border Collie, Whitney Lamberson
P16006 Viper, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P16009 Esteem, Border Collie, Elizabeth Diehl
P16010 Edge, Border Collie, Pam Fish

P16018 Sonic, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
P16021 Probability, Border Collie, Morgan Hanson
P16022 Crush, Border Collie, Julie Oakes

20": 16 competitors

P20001 Static, All-American, Christy Hiles
P20002 Whip, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
P20003 Panda, Border Collie, Lili Dawidowicz
P20004 Lotus, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Stuber
P20005 Firefly, Golden Retriever, Angie Pawinski
P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Karann Holman
P20011 Blade, Border Collie, Kim Benjamin

P20012 Guy, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kathy Petroni
P20013 Liar, Border Collie, Jennifer Siegel
P20015 Pressure, Border Collie, James Bahr
P20017 Hagrid, Border Collie, David Metz

P20018 MacTavish, Border Collie, Emily Quade
P20019 Maverick, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
P20020 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst
P20023 Prisca, Border Collie, Angela Dotson
P20024 Stewie, Golden Retriever, Tamara Fanter
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Ring 2: Grand Prix Regional Finals

10": 8
10004
10008
10011
10012
10013
10014
10017
10019

competitors

Soleil, All-American, Deb Wren

Katie, Papillon, Terry Pertile

Believe, Jack Russell Terrier, Teresa Calvert
Clever, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank
Bilbo, Papillon, Britney Imhof

Pink H., Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Happy, Pug, Joy Scott

Milo Doggie, All-American, Tacarra Andrade

14": 11 competitors

14019
14001
14003
14004
14005
14006
14007
14010
14012
14014
14022

Maeby, All-American, Stefanie Theis

Sofia, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Fearn

Sash, Miniature Pinscher, Kaori Miyamoto

Snap, Shetland Sheepdog, Lorraine Bredahl
RauriBelle, Poodle (Miniature), Diane O'Reilly
Sundae, All-American, Angie Benacquisto
Stripper, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Crank

Pixel, Miniature American Shepherd, Ami Sheffield
Rukia, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

Ivy, Miniature American Shepherd, Kaori Miyamoto
Sierra, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Fearn

16": 16 competitors

16023
16001
16002
16003
16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16020
16024
16026

Effen!!, All-American, Aida Peterson

GG, Shetland Sheepdog, Jami Campisi

Streak, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Crank
Graffiti, All-American, Symantha Melemed
Malibu!, Australian Shepherd, Aida Peterson
Poker, Shetland Sheepdog, Janelle Julyan
Coyote, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melanie Rock
Kai, All-American, Laura Slusher

Polo, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Lauermann
Winston, Poodle (Miniature), Carolyn Oesterle
Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Dolan
Lucky, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Hijack, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ann Wurst
Syn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jami Campisi

Swift, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Crank

20": 13 competitors

20026
20001
20002
20004
20006
20012
20013
20014
20017
20037
20018
20020
20030

Patron!, Australian Shepherd, Aida Peterson
Decker, All-American, Robin Newman
Agape, Border Collie, Kevin Kent
May-tal, Border Collie, Laura Novick
Eerie, Border Collie, Nancy Lauermann
Spice, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
Mouse, Australian Shepherd, Matt Kevnick
Alibi, Border Collie, Teri Pinney
Integrity, Border Collie, Melanie Miller
Epi, All-American, Kim Barton

Pink, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
Harlow, Border Collie, Giuliana Lund
Drama, Border Collie, Tamara Fanter

22": 15 competitors

22028
22053
22001
22007
22014
22017
22019
22020
22024
22030
22031
22040
22049
22058
22061

Gotcha!, Border Collie, Teresa Calvert
Liam, Border Collie, Darlene Paul

Stat, Border Collie, Diane Sanders
Fargo, Border Collie, Kathleen Wells
Fallon, Border Collie, Kimberly Stuber
Doobie, Border Collie, Stacey Beck

Tag!, Border Collie, Emily Klarman
Kannon, Border Collie, Jennifer Crank
Roxxie, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
Finn R., Border Collie, Elyse Rossellini
Jedi, Border Collie, Joni Steinbach
Graphite, Border Collie, Paulena Renee Simpson
Punk, Border Collie, Timothy Vojtech
Bonus, Border Collie, Alicia Bismore
Keys, Border Collie, Karen Childs

24": 10 competitors

24002
24005
24006

Desmond, Border Collie, Danielle Davis
Uno, Border Collie, Stacie Cwik
Puma, Border Collie, Melanie Rock



24007 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
24008 Biz, Border Collie, Michelle Beardsley
24009 Rhydian, Border Collie, Colleen McKinney
24010 Obi, Border Collie, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
24012 Derp, Belgian Malinois, Alicia Nicholas
24014 Dallas, Border Collie, Elizabeth Diehl
24016 Venom, Border Collie, Tim Mitchell

Ring 3: Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals

Ring 3: Steeplechase Regional Finals
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